

ADVANCER GLOBAL LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 201602681W) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

CHANGE OF NAME OF AN INDIRECT WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Advancer Global Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries and associate companies, collectively the "Group") wishes to announce that, KC Security & Investigation Services Pte. Ltd. ("KC"), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company held through Advancer Global Security Pte. Ltd. ("AGS"), has changed its name to KH Security Pte. Ltd. ("KHS") with effect from 8 September 2020.

The change of name is a step towards merging the operations of KH Security Agency Pte. Ltd. ("KH"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of AGS into KHS for rebranding and consolidation of the Group's resources.

There will be no disruption to business continuity as a result of the change in name of KC. The principal activities of both KC and KH remain unchanged.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Chin Mei Yang
Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director
8 September 2020

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited (the "Sponsor"). This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr. David Yeong (Telephone: 65-6232 3210) at 1 Robinson Road, #21-02 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542.